LGBTQ
NPO

/
1h
6 110min
11 1.5h
11 1h
110min
110min
110min
4 1h







70




13

26

LGBT

LGBT




LGBTQ

¢3




DVD







ICT

6 7

7
17 22
1 16 22

https://www.moj.go.jp/JINKEN/SHINDAN/

DVD




YouTube

DVD

PC




11

14

14

10




18

16

18

18

18

11




11

17

LGBTQ

18

25

43

43

43

12




DVD 3 DVD

3 DvVD

DVD

13




10

14

14

14




15




16




10 27

17




18




19




20




21




75 10 85
5 13 54 11 85
DVD)
2 1 3
3 3
WEB

22




WEB

13 22
1 1 14 22
2
6 2

23




30

24




23

18 41
0 30 2 41
1
10
web
6
0

25




15

15

6 2 28 29

DVD

26




59

DVD

27




37

29

66

24

19

14

66

28




13 3 16
16 16
DVD
12 1 1
6 1 1

29




DVD

|

30



SDGs

SDGs

SDGs

DVD

DVD

LGBT

31




4 5
3 5

21 23
19 23

32




15

33




15

19

19

34




You Tube

35




14

14

27

13

LGBT

SOS

36




37




DVD

38




39




Zoom

40




DVD

41




DVD

42




DVD

LGBT

43




DVD

LGBTQ

YouTube

DVD

LGBTQ

44




45




11

46




16

18

10

18

Youtube

47




48




49




19

21
26

50




10

14

14

51




10

10

52




53




12

10

12

11

14

14

54




Zoom

55




DVD

ZOOM

56




LGBT

57




SC

LGBTQ

LGBTQ

58




LGBTQ

LGBTQ

59




LGBTQ

LGBTQ

16

60




13

14

14

14

61




62




Colorful

80-50

LGBT

63




al
=

64




10

11

65



66



67




DVD

HP

68




olo|o|o[nN[Oo[N|[O|N] O |[O|O[O[d[O — ©

- - — Ty
MT|Q|[M(ofN(O|IN] B N|d|[W|O (WO < ~

N @ (| |N|N | ™ N|®™ §

< Sld|o|dN(N[o|(o|an] 0 L|o[O[W|© 0 ~
o N|fo|m W|O|A|N|B| d O~ |[O|W 0
- |[N|d — &

—

N ff[ojo|N[o|[@[o[d] oo [N[OQ|W|wW|H ) =)
S(Oo(d|o|d|N|F(N|N] © O|N|O|N|© — <

|- o = [N|N|[H — N~

-

oclojw|s[d[d|o[N|[O|w|] © [O[~N[O|[O]|O o ®
SRS <
olwnlwv(gs[([N|O|w|o(N|[O] ¥ [O|N|N|N|m™ o M

- Olbw||d|d|[N[N| o o |- ©

- <

o viofoln[N[m|O|[O] ® OfO[N|W]|® 1 —
Nd|o|ofN|Oo|o|N S| 0 N|S|[O[N~N[W1O — <

o N — N
—

lolvNfo[m|N|[I ||l N [O(Q[o[N]|d 1 o
MM|O|d[fo|d|d|IT (N[O O [N|F[(N|N|O i Tg
=N o[- NN — N

—

69



